
BLEDISLOE CUP GOLF MATCH
26th & 27th September 2025

Royal Auckland and Grange GC



Royal Auckland and Grange Golf Club is pleased to extend a special invitation to your club for
the 27th edition of the prestigious Bledisloe Cup Golf Match, taking place on Friday, 26th

September and Saturday, 27th September 2025.

We would be honored to have your club participate by entering a team of eight (8) members
to compete in this exciting event.

This year, we are thrilled to offer a two-day format, providing our guests the unique
opportunity to experience all 27 holes of the magnificent Royal Auckland and Grange Golf

Course.

In addition to the golf, the event will coincide with the first Bledisloe Cup match on Saturday,
27th September, at Eden Park, Auckland (5:05pm kick off).



Thursday 25th September
18-hole practice rounds available PM

7pm | Bus transfer to hotel

Friday 26th September
10am | Bus transfers from hotel

11am | Lunch provided
12:30pm | Round 1 shotgun start

6:30pm | Gala Dinner (Jacket & Tie)
10pm | Buses back to accommodation

Saturday 27th September
10:30am | Bus transfers from hotel

11am | Lunch provided
12:30pm | Round 2 shotgun start

5:00pm | Finish round
5:05pm | Kick off

5:45pm | Half time BBQ served
6:35pm | Game finishes

6:45pm | Prizegiving 
8:30pm | Buses back to accommodation

Event Schedule



Accommodation
We’ve arranged an exclusive accommodation deal at two fantastic hotels in the heart of the CBD,

offering a range of room types for just $100 per person, per night. 

For Australian clubs, your designated hotel is Quest Parnell. Simply email
reservations@questparnell.co.nz and use the code RAG/PAR2025 to book your team’s stay. 

For New Zealand clubs, your accommodation will be at Quest Newmarket, email
manager@questnewmarket.co.nz with the booking code RAG/NMK2025 to access this special offer.

 Convenient transportation will be organised via buses departing from both hotels, so we highly
recommend taking advantage of this great deal for ease and comfort throughout the event.

Please book asap, the hotels are expecting a high volume of enquires leading into that weekend.



Event information

Costings: 
Green fees are complimentary including practice round. 

Costs will be totaled and split between each Club. 
RAGGC will invoice each Club at the conclusion of the event 

Hire equipment and incidentals to be paid for by the individual: 
Golf Cart Hire | $50 per day (limited, please book) 

MGI hire | $9 per day 
Pull carts | FOC 

Transport to and from the airport will be the responsibility of the individual.



Director of Golf:
James Betts

jamesb@raggc.com

Event contacts

Golf Shop:
golfbookings@raggc.com

Registration

Please register before Monday, June 30th using this link | Bledisloe Cup 2025

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BledisloeCup25




Bledisloe Cup 2025

27 September 2025

Round 2 Leaderboard

GT Memorial Jug (Highest Individual)

Pos. Player R1 R2

1  Colin Davies 32 38

2  Michael Barltrop 31 36

3  Tim Rankine 34 32

4  Michael Collins 32 34

5  Roger Sowman 30 35

6  Neil MCDONALD 30 34

7  Peter James 24 39

8  Andrew Sloane 31 32

9  Paul Baker 29 33

10  Craig Ferguson 31 30

11  Anthony Berman 32 29

12  Andrew Greville 29 31

13  Simon Scott 29 31

14  Brendan O'Donovan 31 29

15  Simon Skibsted 27 33

16  Lloyd MORGAN 33 27

17  David Ferguson 24 35

18  Ben PATSTON 27 32

19  Neil Cotton 24 34

20  Roger McCallum 33 25

21  Stephen Bridle 26 32

22  Glenn Thompson 26 32

Total
Stableford Points
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file:///v2tournaments/11255224401286681491?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=2
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695702516404
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179736
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179730
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625292
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179752
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179754
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179755
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179757
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625288
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179742
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179749
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625285
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625294
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625293
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695702516406
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179738
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625278
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625297
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695702516400
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179756
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179737
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695702516402


Bledisloe Cup 2025

27 September 2025

Round 2 Leaderboard

23  Charles Whitwham 28 29

24  Warren Jones 31 26

25  Jean-Marc Vidot 31 26

26  Francis WHITAKER 30 27

27  Tony Maxwell 31 26

28  Rohan Nathu 28 28

29  Ross Wharton 27 29

30  Robert McAfee 27 29

31  Duncan Croudis 25 30

32  John Clephane 23 31

33  Marty Benge 28 26

34  Benjamin Palmer 23 30

35  Roger Seavill 28 25

36  Rob Drake 25 28

37  Dave Pizzini 27 25

38  Toby Giles 27 25

39  Richard McKNIGHT 28 24

40  Rainsford Horrocks 25 26

41  Glen Barker 26 25

42  Brian Richards 24 27

43  Iain Ward 21 29

44  Frank Higgingson 27 23

45  Grant Macaskill 29 21

46  Ronnie Nathu 26 24

47  John WHITE 25 24

57

57

57

57

57

56

56

56

55

54

54

53

53

53

52

52

52

51

51

51

50

50

50

50

49

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179741
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179750
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179739
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695736070841
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625296
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625282
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625291
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179753
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179731
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179744
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179751
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625280
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179732
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179747
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179740
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695736070842
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625286
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625284
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695702516403
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625290
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179746
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625283
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625281
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179745
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179733


Bledisloe Cup 2025

27 September 2025

Round 2 Leaderboard

48  David Sekel 20 28

49  John Wynyard 19 28

50  Rob Chemaly 21 26

51  Colin Willett 25 22

52  Bryan Andrews 18 28

53  Paul King 17 29

54  Peter R Clarke 22 24

55  Mark Stanton 18 28

56  John Duncan 23 23

57  Miles Tremlett 23 23

58  Brett Hibbert 21 24

59  Dermot Martin 23 21

60  Robert Coombs 23 19

61  Warren EGEN 20 21

62  Grant Borrie 17 22

63  Andrew Rankine 18 17

64  Geoff Pearce 11 21
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179734
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179759
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179748
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695736070844
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695702516407
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625279
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695736070840
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179758
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695736070845
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695702516405
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625289
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695702516401
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695736070843
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179743
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695803179735
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625287
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044422695769625295


Bledisloe Cup 2025

27 September 2025

Round 2 Leaderboard

Trans-Tasman Trophy

Pos. Team R1 R2

1  Australia 443 482

2  New Zealand 449 469

Total
Stableford Points

925

918

file:///v2tournaments/11255227507789550486?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=2
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044423099563660018
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044423099563660019


Bledisloe Cup 2025

27 September 2025

Round 2 Leaderboard

Bledisloe Challenge Trophy

Pos. Team R1 R2

1  Royal Auckland and Grange Golf Club 150 168

2  Barbarians 148 154

3  The Australian 143 157

4  Royal Sydney 138 162

5  Otago Golf Club 148 150

6  Christchurch 145 141

7  Royal Queensland 138 144

8  Royal Wellington 140 137

Total
Stableford Points

318

302

300

300

298

286

282

277

file:///v2tournaments/11988765927500960470?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=2
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044423320754475775
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044423320788030209
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044423320720921340
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044423320788030210
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044423320788030211
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044423320788030208
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044423320754475774
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12044423320720921341


Bledisloe Cup 2025
Tee Sheet - Round 1 - Fri, September 26

Tamaki/Grange / Captain's Course - Men

Tee Time Hole Players

12:30 PM 1 Neil Cotton Dermot Martin Glenn Thompson Glen Barker

12:30 PM 2 Colin Davies Miles Tremlett Simon Skibsted Bryan Andrews

12:30 PM 4 Peter R Clarke Francis WHITAKER Toby Giles Robert Coombs

12:30 PM 5A Colin Willett John Duncan David Ferguson Paul King

12:40 PM 5B Benjamin Palmer Grant Macaskill Rohan Nathu Frank Higgingson

12:30 PM 7 Rainsford Horrocks Andrew Greville Richard McKNIGHT Andrew Rankine

12:30 PM 9 Paul Baker Brett Hibbert Brian Richards Ross Wharton

12:30 PM 10A Michael Collins Brendan O'Donovan Simon Scott Geoff Pearce

12:40 PM 10B Tony Maxwell Ben PATSTON Tim Rankine Duncan Croudis

12:30 PM 11 Roger Seavill John WHITE David Sekel Grant Borrie

12:30 PM 12 Michael Barltrop Stephen Bridle Lloyd MORGAN Jean-Marc Vidot

12:30 PM 14 Dave Pizzini Charles Whitwham Craig Ferguson Warren EGEN

12:30 PM 15 John Clephane Ronnie Nathu Iain Ward Rob Drake

12:30 PM 16A Rob Chemaly Anthony Berman Warren Jones Marty Benge

12:40 PM 16B Roger Sowman Robert McAfee Neil MCDONALD Peter James

12:30 PM 18 Roger McCallum Andrew Sloane Mark Stanton John Wynyard



Bledisloe Cup 2025
Tee Sheet - Round 2 - Sat, September 27

Middlemore/Tamaki / Captain's Course - Men

Tee Time Hole Players

8:10 AM 5 David Sekel Robert Coombs Simon Scott Craig Ferguson

8:00 AM 7 Glenn Thompson Anthony Berman Paul Baker Roger McCallum

8:10 AM 7 Rob Drake David Ferguson John Clephane  



Bledisloe Cup 2025
Tee Sheet - Round 2 - Sat, September 27

Middlemore/Tamaki / Captain's Course - Men

Tee Time Hole Players

12:30 PM 1 Tony Maxwell Stephen Bridle Glen Barker  

12:30 PM 3 Peter R Clarke Dermot Martin Warren Jones  

12:30 PM 5 Rainsford Horrocks Brendan O'Donovan Iain Ward Ross Wharton

12:30 PM 6A Dave Pizzini Rohan Nathu Tim Rankine Neil MCDONALD

12:40 PM 6B John WHITE Andrew Greville Paul King Andrew Rankine

12:30 PM 7 Benjamin Palmer Brett Hibbert Simon Skibsted Francis WHITAKER

12:30 PM 9 Warren EGEN Peter James Toby Giles Colin Davies

12:30 PM 10 Michael Barltrop Charles Whitwham Brian Richards Richard McKNIGHT

12:30 PM 11 Colin Willett Mark Stanton Geoff Pearce Ben PATSTON

12:30 PM 12 Michael Collins Rob Chemaly Bryan Andrews Miles Tremlett

12:30 PM 13   Andrew Sloane John Wynyard Frank Higgingson

12:30 PM 14 Roger Sowman Duncan Croudis Grant Macaskill John Duncan

12:30 PM 16 Neil Cotton Robert McAfee Ronnie Nathu Grant Borrie

12:30 PM 18 Roger Seavill Lloyd MORGAN Jean-Marc Vidot Marty Benge




